COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

\TIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to MINELLIS KOZY COMFORT LIVING, INC.

e LEGAL ENTETY,

.

(MAXIN_!:UM CAPACITY)

No: 2010066

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is net transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 528 — 0111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELTARE
PO BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAR G 5 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Frank Minelli, Owner

Minelli’'s Kozy Comfort Living, Inc.
Minelli's Kozy Comfort Living
1640 North Main Avenue
Scranton, Pennsylvania 18508

Dear Mr. Minelli;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 4, 2011 of the above personal care home, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Viclation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can he
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATICON REPORT

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMBES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MINELLI 8 KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/04/2011 ) Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
% \L@UCL CORRECTION
T SS)_S\
' b’“@i\ 2%l Koy, 2ot
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
82c ’ At the time of the inspection, the home's . . ) ﬂf 7 y
Poisonous materials "poisonous materials” were not locked and } i_' 4 - l ( Qf W W A -
secured. The door for the storage was open and
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapler 2600

VIGLATION REPORT

Tage 2 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

MINELLI 8§ KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA

18508

201000

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

117642011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

AN

femperature, in
areas used by the
residents, shall be at
least 70°F when
residents are
present in the home.

for resident #2 bedroom registered 66.7 degrees.
The indoor femperature shall be at least 70
degrees Fahrenhelt when residents are present in
the home.
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY _ DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
:Qré _3 \ CORRECTION
\&% ][_Qg.‘\{ Mm 12~ Cl~ 1y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific PATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
83a The indoor temperature in resident #1 bedroom
The indoor registered 64.7 degrees. The indoor temperature
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 26060

Pasc 3 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

MINELLI § KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/04/2011 Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) CORRECTION
_— SRV oot
Q p-2s-t | Quue ST
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
103f The home did not have a thesmometer for coid
. food storage in the black refrigerator located in ,
Food requinng o d ) N
refrigeration shall be the main kitchen area of the home. ) , L} [ { D98 ®
stored at or below 2E=E
40°F, Frozen food »

shall be kepl at or
below O°F.
Thermometers shall
be required in
refrigerators and
freezers.

e qdneiad ghetor

1149 -1
uaid
a6l

s
{1 UOHRIO )

C} Uay8) ugeq By

o;qe;‘;gfaﬁ:;ms g
i

LAkl SIZBIY

120 1]




VIOLATION REPORT

11/04/2011

Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MINELLI S KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA. 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oﬁly anless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

s

H

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION
%m%ﬂ\ S Qs % /
\\ X /["23"‘“ {206~
- PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does mot recur) VERIFIED BY

105¢2

t int shall be cleaned
from the vent duct
and internal and
external ductwork of
clothes dryers
according {o the
manufacturer's
instructions,

The vent cutside of the home had an
accumulation of lint approximately 3 inchas thick
surrounding the inside ledge of the dryer vent
posing 2 fire hazard.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 5 0f 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
MINELLI § KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA

18508

201000 :

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

11/04/2011

INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
| representatives produce the plan)

flammable matenals
may not be located
neat heat sources or
hot water heaters,

dryer electrical connection,
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
m 559—“ ’\ ' CORRECTION
: \QM%*\ : 11-2%-( mw | 2-Ob~ {1
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §26G0 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
123a The home was found to have had a white colored ) .
Combustible and terry cloth rag that was lying across the home’s , /‘_ Z__I _ l i ﬁj‘ W M ()Zﬁ
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPCRT

Page 6 of 9

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

MINELLL S KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Iuclude all dates of the inspectiorn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1.1/04/201] Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

inspection and fire
drili conducted by a
fire safety expert
shall be completed
annually,
Documentation of
this fire drill and fire
safety inspection
shall be kept.

fire drills as well as adling as the observer during
the drills. The number of staff who patticipate in
the drills was not an accurate account.
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SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. : CORRECTION
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | (COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
132b The home's administrator siaff person "A" was : e
A fire safety reported to have been participating in the home's é)/ﬂ W W M 7&0’4




VIOLATION REPORT

- 11/04/2011

Florence Babiarz, Aon O'Haire

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MINELLI § KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oniy umless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

i

| SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION '
MM SSL\:\W @w .
[1-2%-\ ng\/w@ [L-06- ¢
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific’ DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

Mont Date TJime Evac. Time  FSE

Jan No

Feb No

Mar No

Apr No

May 0822/2011 10:20 AM 0 min, 58sec No @Y

Jun  06/18/2011 02:30 PM 1min, 4sec No

Jul 771172011 11:05 AM 1min, 27sec  No

Aug  08/20/2011 04:50 AM  tmin, 26sec  No

Sep 08192011 0210 PM  2min, 4sec No

Oct  10/25/2011 02:55 PM  2min, 28sec  No

Nov No

Dec No




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 8 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
MINELLI S KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/04/2011 Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

, . CORRECTION
D&wﬁ?}: 5&@@\&, 125 ( j@ w 12.~Ob~1)

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
53 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

144el The home's designated smoking area had an

If smoking is excessive amount of cigarette butts (30) scattered { { L{ H 0& W W VM(,WO}
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on the ground.

permitted, the - Toeawm
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
MINELLL S KOZY COMFORT LIVING, 1640 NORTH MAIN AVENUE SCRANTON, PA 18508 201000
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/04/2011 Florence Babiarz, Ann O'Haire
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- &D_“W CORRECTIO
U - -0~
/\_Dw /1,2%_{( \2-0b {
AN
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa_Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

224a

A determination
shall be made within
30 days prior to
admission and
documented on the
Department's
preadmission
screening form that
the needs of the
resident can be met
by the services
provided by the
home.

The Preadmission form for resident # 3 dated
6/145 11 did not have the resident’s diagnosis
information listed on the front page of the form.,
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